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TASMANIA. 

1938. 

ANNO SECUNDO 

GEORGII VL REGIS. 

No. 7. 

Al'IALYSIS. 
1. Short title. 
2. Issue and application of £177,560. 
3. Sum available for the purposes set forth in schedule. 
4. Credit to be given to the Treasurer in accounts. 

A.D. 
AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue 1938. 

a Sum for the Service of the year ending the 
Thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hun-
dred and thirty-nine. [27 October, 1938.] 

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tas
rnania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative 
Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, 
as follows :-

1 This Act may be ci led as the Suppl,lf A et (No. 2), 
1938·39. 

6d.] 

Short title. 
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2 GEORGII VI. No. 7. -- Supply (No. 2), 1938-39. 

2 There shall and mav be i~sl]ed and applied towarJs 
making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for 
the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June, one 
thomalld nine hundred and thirtv-nine, the sum of one 
hundred and seventy-seven t housa~d five hundred and sixty 
pounds out of the Consolidated Revenue, for the purposes 
and services expressed in the schedule to this Act; and the 
Treasurer is hereby authorised and empowered to issue and 
apply the moneys authorised to be issued and applieJ. 

3 The said sum shall be available to satisfy the warrants 
under the hand of the Governor in respect o'f any purposes 
and services set forth in the said schedule. 

4 The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts 
for any sums of' money paid by him in pursuance of any 
such warrant as aforesaid; and the receipts of the respective 
persons to whom the same are so paid shall be a full and 
valid discharge to the T"easurer in passing his said accounts· 
for any such sums as are therein mentioned, and he shall 
receive credit for the Same accordingly. 

THE SCHEDULE. 

PREMIER- £ 
His Excellency the Governor's Establishment. 28(} 
Ministerial . .. 24n 
Agent-General in England 270 

CHIEF SECRETARY-

Legislature 
Chief Secretary's and Premier's Office 
Audit Department 
Public Service Commissioner's Office 
Public Buildings 
Social Services Department 
Ashley Home for Boys, Deloraine 
Public Health Department 
Lachlan Park Hospital 
St. John's Park. 
Home for Invalids, Launceston 
Department of Railways .... 
Tasmanian Government Tourist Bureau 
Miscellaneous (Chief Secretary) 

1,020 
480 

1,020 
90 

760 
13,950 

460 
8,290 
5,700 
1,730 

220 
48,850 

2,500 
1,910 
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TREASURER-

The Treasury .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .. .. 
Registration Department .... .... .. .. 
Taxation Department .... .... .... .... .... .... .. .. 
Printing Department .... .... .... .... .... .... .. .. 
Supply and Tender Department ............... . 
Miscellaneous (Treasurer) .......... .. 

ATTORNEY-GENERAL--

Attorney-General.... . ......... .. 
Parliamentary Draftsman's Department 
Solicitor-General .... .... .... .... .. .. 
The Judges .... .... .... .... . ...................... . 
Supreme Court and Sheriff .......................... .. 
Lands' Titles and Registry of Deeds .... .. . 
M agistracy-

Southern and Western Division and Court 
of Requests .... .................... .... .. .. 

Northern and North-Eastern Division and 
Court of Requests 

North-Western Division 
Police Department 
Gaol, Hobart. 
Gaol, Launceston . 
Gaols, General Service . 
Education Department 
Tasmanian University . 
Miscellaneous ( Attorney-General) 

MINISTER FOR LANDS AND WORKS

Department of Public Works .... 
Inspection of Machinery Department .... 
Mines, Magazines, and Explosives .... .. .. 
Miscellaneous (Minister for Works) .. .. 
Lands and Surveys Department .......... .. 
Miscellaneous (Minister for J -ands) 

MINISTER FOR AGRICULTURE-

Department of Agriculture .... .... .... . ... 
Miscellaneous (Minister for Agriculture) 

INTEREST ......................... . 

SINKING FUNDS, &c. .... . ... 

H. H. Pimblett. Government Printer, Tasmania. 
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£ A.D. 1988. 

970 
250 

2,180 
2,240 

370 
14,580 

690 
200 
380 
220 
410 
570 

360 

260 
80 

9,940 
1,190 

10 
70 

29,470 
440 
220 

2,850 
220 

1,650 
5,420 

530 
370 

6,840 
5,150 

700 

960 . 

£177,560 




