TASMANIA.



1938.

ANNO SECUNDO

GEORGII VI. REGIS.

No. 7.

ANALYSIS.

1. Short title.

2. Issue and application of £177,560.

3. Sum available for the purposes set forth in schedule.

 $egin{aligned} egin{aligned} egin{aligned\\ egin{aligned} egi$

4. Credit to be given to the Treasurer in accounts.

AN ACT to apply out of the Consolidated Revenue a Sum for the Service of the year ending the Thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine. [27 October, 1938.]

A.D. **1938.**

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor of Tasmania, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and House of Assembly, in Parliament assembled, as follows:—

1 This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 2), Short title. 1938-39.

Supply (No. 2), 1938-39.

A.D. 1938.

Issue and application of £177,560.

2 There shall and may be issued and applied towards making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-nine, the sum of one hundred and seventy-seven thousand five hundred and sixty pounds out of the Consolidated Revenue, for the purposes and services expressed in the schedule to this Act; and the Treasurer is hereby authorised and empowered to issue and apply the moneys authorised to be issued and applied.

Sum available for the purposes set forth in sch dule.

3 The said sum shall be available to satisfy the warrants under the hand of the Governor in respect of any purposes and services set forth in the said schedule.

Credit to be given to the Tr asur r in accounts.

4 The Treasurer shall be allowed credit in his accounts for any sums of money paid by him in pursuance of any such warrant as aforesaid; and the receipts of the respective persons to whom the same are so paid shall be a full and valid discharge to the Treasurer in passing his said accounts for any such sums as are therein mentioned, and he shall receive credit for the same accordingly.

THE SCHEDULE.

Premier—	£
His Excellency the Governor's Establishment	280
Ministerial	240
Agent-General in England	270
CHIEF SECRETARY—	
Legislature	1,020
Chief Secretary's and Premier's Office	480
Audit Department	1.020
Public Service Commissioner's Office	90
Public Buildings	760
Social Services Department	13,950
Ashley Home for Boys, Deloraine	460
Public Health Department	8,290
Lachlan Park Hospital	5,700
St. John's Park	1,730
Home for Invalids, Launceston	220
Department of Railways	48,850
Tasmanian Government Tourist Bureau	2.500
Miscellaneous (Chief Secretary)	,
(Circl Secretary)	1,910

Supply (No. 2), 1938-39.		
Treasurer-	£	A.D. 1988
The Treasury Registration Department Taxation Department Printing Department Supply and Tender Department Miscellaneous (Treasurer)	970 250 2,180 2,240 370 14,580	
ATTORNEY-GENERAL—		
Attorney-General Parliamentary Draftsman's Department Solicitor-General The Judges Supreme Court and Sheriff Lands' Titles and Registry of Deeds	690 200 380 220 410 570	
Magistracy—		
Southern and Western Division and Court of Requests	360 260	1
North-Western Division	80	
Police Department Gaol, Hobart Gaol, Launceston Gaols, General Service Education Department Tasmanian University Miscellaneous (Attorney-General)	9,940 $1,190$ 10 70 $29,470$ 440 220	
MINISTER FOR LANDS AND WORKS-		
Department of Public Works Inspection of Machinery Department Mines, Magazines, and Explosives Miscellaneous (Minister for Works) Lands and Surveys Department Miscellaneous (Minister for Jands)	2,850 220 1,650 5,420 530 370	H H H
MINISTER FOR AGRICULTURE-		
Department of Agriculture	6,840 5,150	
Interest	700)
SINKING FUNDS, &c.	960) .
	£177,560	<i>,</i>)
		_